Shareholders upon the Company achieving certain revenue milestones in 2019. The amount of the EarnOut payable to the Shareholders 
shall be determined as follows: (i) for every One U.S. Dollar (USD $1.00) of revenue that the Company earns in 2019 that is in excess of an 
amount of Two Million Two Hundred and Two Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Seven U.S. Dollars (USD $2,202,447) up to the amount 
of Four Million U.S. Dollars (USD $4,000,000), the Purchaser shall pay to the Shareholders One U.S. Dollar and Sixty Six Cents (USD 
$1.66) in additional consideration; and (ii) for every One U.S. Dollar (USD $1.00) of revenue that the Company earns in 2019 that is in

[...]

shares of the Purchaser, being the quotient of 50% of the Earnout Amount divided by the Initial Consideration PPS.

1.6. Down Payment.

1.6.1. Within three (3) Business Days following the date hereof, the Purchaser shall deposit with the Company the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand U.S. Dollars ($250,000) in available funds (the “Down Payment Amount”), on account of the Cash Amount. The Company shall 
deposit the Down Payment Amount in a bank account, separate from any other accounts and funds, and in any event shall not utilize the 
Down Payment Amount for any purpose whatsoever prior to the Closing.